Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM382863

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| PMCO L.L.C. | | 04/25/2016 | Limited Liability Company: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Centennial Advisors, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 9220 Glades Avenue |
| City: | Fairfield |
| State/Country: | OHIO |
| Postal Code: | 45011 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|---|
| Serial Number: | 73269591 | ACCUFAX |
| Serial Number: | 76066862 | AMERIGO |
| Serial Number: | 86352319 | FOREST SELECT PREMIUM SUSTAINABLE PAPER |
| Serial Number: | 76377809 | KLIPBOARD KEEPER |
| Serial Number: | 76458554 | PERFECTION |
| Serial Number: | 74091292 | PM |
| Serial Number: | 86368073 | PRETIUM |
| Serial Number: | 78088414 | PREVENTA |
| Serial Number: | 76387024 | SECURIT |
| Serial Number: | 76419378 | SNAP2FIT |
| Serial Number: | 76420422 | TRIM2FIT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139778200

Email: kathy.przywara@dinsmore.com

Kathryn K. Przywara c/o Dinsmore & Shohl **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 255 E. 5th Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1900**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005783 FRAME: 0602 900363075

| Address Line 4: Cir | cinnati, OHIO 45202 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 25212-4 |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kathryn K. Przywara |
| SIGNATURE: | /kathryn k. przywara/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/03/2016 |
| | • |

Total Attachments: 2

source=PMCO L L C Delaware Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=PMCO L L C Delaware Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005783 FRAME: 0603

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PMCO L.L.C.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "PMCO L.L.C." TO "CENTENNIAL ADVISORS, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D.

2016, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 202219545

Date: 04-27-16

2764702 8100 SR# 20162608289

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005783 FRAME: 0604

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:59 AM 04/27/2016
FILED 11:59 AM 04/27/2016
SR 20162608289 - File Number 2764702

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| The Certificate as follows: | e of Formation | of the limit | ed liability co | mpany is hereby a |
|--------------------------------|----------------|--------------|-----------------|----------------------|
| The new na Advisors., | | company | shall be | Centennial |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | · |
| N YYTTONATERCO | WITTE | tha undarei | wad have | ecuted this Certific |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005783 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 05/03/2016